## Juneteenth Festival 2024 Junetunes Showdown Contest Rules

1. The Junetunes Showdown contest is open to R&B, Hip Hop, Rap, Jazz, Blues, or Motown genre specific musical acts, that are made up of no more than 10 people, and are based in one of the following Central Texas Counties:

Bastrop County	Gillespie County	Falls County
Bell County	Hays County	McLennan County
Blanco County	Lampassas County	Milam County
Burnet County	Lee County	Travis County
Coryell County	Llano County	Williamson County

- 2. Contestants wishing to participate should complete and submit the online application by March 15<sup>th</sup>. Submissions should be made by a member or representative of the musical act ONLY.
- 3. Submissions MUST include a video! Video does not have to be professionally shot but should show footage of a performance or rehearsal; not static images or animated video with audio overlay. Inclusion of an additional audio sample is encouraged but not required.
- 4. All submissions will be reviewed by the Juneteenth Festival Committee. Submissions approved by the Committee will be entered into the public voting round.
- 5. Contestants selected to participate in the public voting round will have their application video posted on the Round Rock Parks and Recreation social media pages to promote the contest.
- 6. The overall winner will be selected via the online public vote and will earn the opportunity to perform as the opening act of the 2024 Juneteenth Festival Concert on June 15<sup>th</sup>.
- 7. No musical acts who have previously participated in the Juneteenth Festival Concert will be allowed to participate.
- 8. By entering the contest, contestants agree to the terms of performing a concert at the City of Round Rock Parks and Recreation Juneteenth Festival. If the winning act does not agree to the terms of the concert, the act with the second highest number of votes will be chosen as the winner.
- 9. All voting results are final.
- 10. The Junetunes Showdown contest is sponsored by the City of Round Rock and not associated with any social media platform in any way.
- 11. The City of Round Rock Parks and Recreation Department reserves the right to change or cancel the Junetunes Showdown contest at any time.
- 12. By entering this contest, each contestant acknowledges that the Juneteenth Festival is a family friendly event.